The summary quantitative data about the Parent’s financial instruments’ exposure to significant currency risk as presented in USD
is as follows:

 31 December 2022   31 December 2021
 CAD GBP ZAR AUD EUR   CAD GBP ZAR AUD EUR

FINANCIAL ASSETS

Cash at bank 7,970 463,487 5,548 - 23   206 3,920,715 7,623 587 67
Trade and other
receivables - (8,735) - - -   - 1,046 - - -

Trade and other
payables (14,571) (146,202) (518) (1,337) (3,725)   - (623) - - -
Derivative
financial liability - (26) - - -   - (26) - - -
Net exposure (6,601) 308,524 5,030 (1,337) (3,702)   206 3,921,112 7,623 587 67

Sensitivity analysis (Parent)
A reasonably possible strengthening (weakening) of the CAD, GBP, ZAR, AUD and EUR, against USD at 31 December 2022
would have affected the measurement of financial instruments denominated in a foreign currency and affected equity and profit
or loss for the Parent by the amounts shown below. This analysis assumes all other variables, in particular interest rates, remain
constant.

Equity  Profit or Loss

 Strengthening Weakening Strengthening Weakening
 Gain/(Loss) Gain/(Loss) (Gain)/Loss (Gain)/Loss
 USD USD USD USD
31 December 2022
CAD (5% movement) (330) 330 330 (330)
GBP (5% movement) 15,426 (15,426) (15,426) 15,426
ZAR (5% movement) 252 (252) (252) 277
AUD (5% movement) (67) 67 67 (67)
EUR (5% movement) (185) 185 185 (185)

(ii) Interest rate risk
The Group is exposed to movements in market interest rates on short term deposits. The Group and Company’s policy is to retain
its surplus funds on the most advantageous term of deposit available.  Given the Directors do not consider interest income is
significant in respect of the Group’s and Company’s operations and as the Group does not currently have any debt, no sensitivity
analysis has been performed.

102

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2022 (CONT)

NOTE 14: FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT AND FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS (CONT)